

Memorandum

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Kay Okey, Parks & Recreation Director
Date: February 14, 2024
Subject: Able Park Playground Project B: Replacement and Installation

Bid Results and Contract Award

Bids were opened for the Project stated above on Februay14, 2024. Transmitted herewith is a copy of the Bid tabulation for your information and file. Copies will also be distributed to each Bidder once the Project has been awarded.

Project B involves purchasing a new play structure for ages 2-5, new universal swing set, five freestanding amenities, poured in place surfacing and engineered wood fiber.

Three bids were received for Project B.

The following summarizes the results of the responsive Bids received:

<u>Contractor</u>	Total Base Bid		
MW Playground	\$100,027.00		
Northland Rec Option 1	\$123,018.00		
Northland Rec Option 2	\$130,390.00		

These bids have been reviewed and found to be in order.

The low Bidder on the Project was MW Playground with a total bid in amount of \$100,027.00.

This project qualifies for reimbursement of \$100,027.00 from the Federal Community Development Block Grant Funds.

Staff recommends awarding the contract to MW Playground for the purchase and installation of playground equipment.

Bid D	ate: February 14, 2024						
Project B: Able Park Playground Replacemtn and Installation							
	List of Bidding Contractors	Signature Page - pg 22	Signed Compliance with Federal Labor Standards Form-pg 23	Addendum NO.1 page 21	Total Bid A	mount	
	MW Playground	х	х	x	\$	100,027.00	
	Flagship Play						
	Northland Rec Option 1	х	x	х	\$	123,018.00	
	Northland Rec Option 2	х	х	х	\$	130,390.00	